506436145 01/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6482912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUICHI YAKUSHIJI	12/17/2020
KOJI IKEDA	12/17/2020
TADAYUKI MIZOGUCHI	12/17/2020
TOSHIKI MATSUOKA	12/17/2020
YOSHIKANE YAMANAKA	12/17/2020
KENJI UMINO	12/17/2020
TAKASHI SHIGEMITSU	12/17/2020
YOSHINARI SHIRASAKA	12/17/2020
SHINICHI YAMAWAKI	12/17/2020
HITOSHI MATSUMURA	12/17/2020
KAZUYA KANNO	12/17/2020
YUSUKE OOBU	12/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	3-1, MINATOMIRAI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	220-8401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29748172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 02027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

506436145 REEL: 054831 FRAME: 0204

PATENT -

Address Line 4: WA	SHINGTON, D.C. 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-2293A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Pedersen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021
Total Attachments: 8	

source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page1.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page2.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page3.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page4.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page5.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page6.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page7.tif source=D1P2020066US_Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054831 FRAME: 0205

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-1, Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 220-8401 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER FOR PROCESS CONTROL DEVICE

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) off	Date:	December 17, 2020
Name: Yuichi YAKUSHIJI		
2) Nyillail	Date:	December 17, 2020
Name: Koji IKEDA		
3) Thizoguchi	Date:	December 17, 2020
Name: Tadáyuki MIZOGUCHI		
4)	Date:	
Name: Toshiki MATSUOKA		

5)	Date:
Name: Yoshikane YAMANAKA	
Name: Kenji UMINO	Date: December 17, 2020
Name: Takashi SHIGEMITSU	Date:
) Name: Yoshinari SHIRASAKA	Date:
Name: Shinichi YAMAWAKI	Date:
0) Name: Hitoshi MATSUMURA	Date:
l) Name: Kazuya KANNO	Date:
2) Name: Yusuke OOBU	Date:
itness: Katantiho Lato	nata · December 17 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-1, Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 220-8401 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER FOR PROCESS CONTROL DEVICE

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Date:
Name: Yuichi YAKUSHIJI	
2)	Date:
Name: Koji IKEDA	
3)	Date:
Name: Tadayuki MIZOGUCHI	
4) Joshiki Matsvoka	Date: December 17, 2020
Name: Toshiki MATSHOKA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

5) Joshibare Jamenko	Date:December 17, 2020
6) Name: Kenji UMINO	Date:
7) J. Shqemitsu Name: Takashi SHIGEMITSU	Date:December 17, 2020
8) Name: Yoshinari SHIRASAKA	Date:
9) Name: Shinichi YAMAWAKI	Date:
10)Name: Hitoshi MATSUMURA	Date:
11) Kayaya Kamo Name: Kazuya KANNO	Date:December 17, 2020
12) Yusuke Obu	Date:December 17, 2020
Witness: Later Like Late	Date: December 17, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-1, Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 220-8401 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER FOR PROCESS CONTROL DEVICE

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Date:	
Name: Yuichi YAKUSHIJI		
2)	Date:	
Name: Koji IKEDA		
3)	Date:	
Name: Tadayuki MIZOGUCHI		
4)	Date:	
Name: Toshiki MATSUOKA		_

5)	Date:
Name: Yoshikane YAMANAKA	
6) Name: Kenji UMINO	Date:
7) Name: Takashi SHIGEMITSU	
Name: Takashi SHIGEMITSU 8) Name: Yoshinari SHIRASAKA	
Name: Yoshinari &HIRASAKA 9) Name: Shinichi YAMAWAKI	
	Date:
11) Name: Kazuya KANNO	Date:
12) Name: Yusuke OOBU	
Witness: Kutuhiko Kato	Date: December 17, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-1, Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 220-8401 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER FOR PROCESS CONTROL DEVICE

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Date:	
Name: Yuichi YAKUSHI	JI	
2)	Date:	
Name: Koji IKEDA		
3)	Date:	
Name: Tadayuki MIZO	GUCHI	
4)	Date:	
Name: Toshiki MATSUC	OKA	

5)	Date:
Name: Yoshikane YAMANAKA	
Name: Kenji UMINO	Date:
7) Name: Takashi SHIGEMITSU	Date:
8) Name: Yoshinari SHIRASAKA	Date:
9) Phinichi Yamawaki Name: Shinichi YAMAWAKI	Date: December 17, 2020
10) Hitoshi Mataumura Name: Hitoshi MATSUMURA	Date: December 17, 2020
11) Name: Kazuya KANNO	Date:
12) Name: Yusuke OOBU	Date:
Witness: Katen Who Kato	Date: December 17 2020